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Freedom of Information Request 1377 - 17 
 
I would like to get the figures on your expenditure on vehicles.  
 
1. How much is the British Transport Police charged for their "response 
vehicles"? A whole figure or seperste figure is acceptable? 
 
2. Who is the current supplier(s) for these vehicles? 
 
3. How much cheaper or expensive was the next supplier(s) that offered a deal? 
 
4. Why was the current use of vehicle chosen over the supplier(s)? 
 
 
RESPONSE  
 
1. Based upon 2017-2018 British Transport Police have spent a total of £208,352.50 on 

response vehicles. 
 

2. The current supplier for these vehicles is Vauxhall. 
 

3. No information held. 
 

4. No information held. 


